

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 19-306, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Initiated by Board Member

SUBJECT:

Annual Update from the Child Abuse Prevention Coordinating Council and Proclaim April 2019 as Child Abuse Prevention and Awareness Month (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation and hear the annual update.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

The Child Abuse Prevention Coordinating Council (CAPCC) would like to update the Board with their annual report presentation. CAPCC of Humboldt County is a broad-based nonprofit advocacy organization that works to eliminate child abuse and neglect in our community through (1) striving to assure coordinated services and policies for the prevention, intervention and treatment of child abuse among agencies and organizations, (2) actively promoting and supporting high-quality programs that successfully reduce child abuse and neglect and (3) increasing public awareness of resources to help prevent child abuse and decrease family stress.

The Board of Supervisors would also like to recognize the many community agencies that provide valuable services to raise awareness and prevent child abuse in our community and proclaim April 2019 as Child Abuse Prevention and Awareness Month.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

File #: 19-306, Version: 1

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

Proclamation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A